Arkansas
236

44
<u

77

13

51
436

10

22

85
187
11

23
378:21
34:24
38.7

Rushing
Bowles, RB
Clark, RB
Anderson, RB
Jones, QB
Douglas, RB
Brown, RB
Taylor, QB
Reed, QB
Dameron, WR
Miller, RB
Holloway, WR
Tatum, RB
Rudasiil, RB
Monday, RB
Jenkins, RB
Team

Arkansas
Opponents

Passing
Taylor, QB
Jones, QB
Mistler, WR
Arkansas
Opponents

Total Offense
Taylor, QB
Jones, QB
Bowles, RB

Arkansas
Opponents

Receiving
Holloway, WR
Andersan, RB
Mistisr, WR
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1982 Arkansas Statistics

Team Statistics

First Downs

By Rushing
By Passing
By Penalty

Penailties

Yards Penalized
Fumbles Lost

Number Fumbles
Third Dewn Conversions
Third Down Plays
Fourthy Down Conversions
Fourth Down Plays

Possgssion Time

Per Game Possession
Punt Effectiveness

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

(Boldface Indicates Returning in 1982)

No. Gain Loss
155 640 21
132 582 7
97 430 46
4l 302 65
42 157 4
34 147 4
74 230 122
8 36 i
2 34 0
10 34 8
2 24 0
11 23 3
3 5 0
1 2 0
1 1 0
1 0 18
644 2647 299
420 1388 324
Comp, At Int.
59 141 9
56 106 6
1 2 1
116 249 16
126 270 14
Rushing Passing
74-108 141-1073
71-237 106-724
155-619 0-0
644-2348 249-1837
420-1064 270-1670
No. Yds.
2 529
26 486
16 236
70

Net
619
575
384
237
153
143
108
a5
34
26
24
20
5
2
1
18

2348
1064

Yards
1073
724
40

1837
1670

Total
215-1181
177-961
155-619
893-4185
690-2734
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LP
67
74
28

22
2
20
54
24
13
18
12
22

- Mo

72
37

Pet.

418
528
500

466
487

Play
Avg.

25:2
18.7
14.8

17.0

12.0

2.5

LP
67
74
40

74
60

Opponents
135
61
68
6
860
495
14
19
53
173
5]
14
281:39
25:36
38.0
Game
Ava.
56.3
52.3
38.4
21.5
13.9
23.8
9.8
5.8
3.1
4.3
2.7
3.3
1.7
2.0
1.0
213.5
96.7
Avg.
97.5
65,8
3.6
167.0
151.8
Game
Avg.
107.4
87.4
56.3
380.5
248.5
Game
Avg.
48.0
48.6
21.5

Dameron, WR
White, TE
Kidd, WR
Clark, RB
Franklin, TE
Deouglas, RB
Brown, KR
Bowles, RB
Edmonds, WR

Arkansas
Opponents

Kickoff Retums
Helloway, WR
Anderson, RB
Wyatt, CB

Arkansas
Qpponents

Interceptions
Waltars, CB

Mi. Fields, LB
Lasker, &
Burns, R
Buckingham, DT
Zinamon, LB

Arkansas
Opponents

Punting
Tayler, QB
Reed, QB

Arkansas
Opponents

Scoring
Anderson, RB
Clark, RB

M. Smith, K
Villarreal, K
Jores, QB
Taylor, QB
Holloway, WR
White, TE
Bowles, RB
Mistler, WR
Brown, RB
Franklin, TE
Buckingham, DT
Mi, Fields, LB
Walters, CB
Arkansas

Opponents
*Includes Safety

Punt Returns
Anderson, RB
Holloway, WR
Edmends, WR
Wyatt, CB
Dameron, WR

Arkansas
Oppcnents
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186
122
83
57
51

33
14

1837
1670

Yds.
262
58
55
375
541

220
100

No.
60

61
83

FG

37
4-10

7-17
10-13

Yds.
222
44
22
16

319
140

71
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Yds.
2451
49

2500
3476

PAT

22-.22
12-13

34-35
11-1
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19

38

13
18
20

LP
93
39
34

=2}

83
20

2-Pt.

0-1

10

11
B-1

Avg.
46.5
49.0

41.0
4.9

11.6
13.6
13.8
6.3
10.2
1.7
18.5
7.0
5.0

15.8
13.3

LP
46
32
21

46
8z

31.0
25.0
17.0
25
8.0
0.0

15.7

275*
1567

16.9
12.2

52
4.6
32
5.5
1.3
1.0
167.0
161.8

Avg.
21.8
19.3
13.8

19.7
17.5

Lp
85
49

65
80

Avg.
5.4
3B

4.3
2.2
1.7
1.3
1.2
1.1
1.1
1.3
0.5
0.5

0.5

25.0
10.5

Avg.
ol
1.0
44

15.0

7.4
48



1982 Defensive Statistics

Linemen

Earl Buckingham
Richard Richardson
Ron Faurot

Phillip Boren

Jim Kingsby
Bobby Shantz
Bobby King
Rodney Beachum

Ends-Linebackers
Bert Zinamon
Billy Ray Smith
Milton Fields
Mark Lee
David Bazzel
Calvin Shaw
Ed Jackson
Ravin Caldwell
Marty Kobza
Mike Harris
Nick Miller
Barry Thomas

Backs

Greg Lasker
Danny Walters
Keith Burns
Nathan Jones
Kevin Wyatt
Kent Reber
Mark Fields
Greg Gatson
Nathaniel White

Boldface indicates returning in 1983

AT

FOR LOSS
6 for 14
7 for 48
6 for 39
1 for 2
2 for 7
3 for 14
0 for 0
0 for 0

2 for 3
15 for 85
3 for 16
3 for 9
3 for 18
0 for 0
0 for 0
1 for 8
0 for 0
0 for 0
0 for 0
0 for 0

0for0
1 for 3
2 for 4
1 for 1
0 for 0
1 for 13
0 for 0
0 for 0
0 for 0
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Senior defensive end Ron Faurot (69) hangs on for a tackle against Tﬁlso.
Greg Lasker (3) and Phillip Boren (75, now on offense) offer help.
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Player
Bowles
Clark
Anderson
Jones
Douglas
Brown
Taylor
Reed
Dameron
Miller
Holloway
Tatum
Rudasill
Monday
Jenkins
Team

ARKANSAS
OPPONENTS

Player
Taylor

Jones

Mistler

ARKANSAS

OPPONENTS

Player
Holloway
Anderson
Mistler
Dameron
White
Kidd
Clark
Franklin
Douglas
Brown
Bowles
Edmonds

ARKANSAS
OPPONENTS

1982 Game-By-Game Rushing

TU Navy Ole Miss TCU
16-80 27138 28-72 18-54
11116 17-55 13-40 9-43

19 2(11) 962

6-16 517 2-(-7) 1421

5-22 1-4 5-16 11
10-38 6-31

5-0 3-(-4) 7-30 9-23
112 213

1-22

27 1-4 4-4

1-0 310

2-3 1-2

12

60-306 62-266 57-140  70-233
47-125  28-60 40-115  27-28

Tech
10-39
19-77

5-19
7-106
7-21

57-268
37-36

Hous.
15-78
410
15-41
3-11
8-61
10-52
6-27

112

62-292
41-118

Rice
8-37
1253
17-88
8-6
2-4
410
6-23
2-(-1)

59-220
40-32

Bay. AEM SMU Texas  Totals

6-10 10-32 8-53 9-26  155-619

12-32 11-61 15-45 9-43  132-575
13-60 9-45 18-37 8-34 97-384
13-40 11-31 24(-4)  71-237

6-8 6-13 1-3 42153
412 34-143
12-29 4-11 3.7 14-(-19) 74108
2-8 8-35
2-34
2-5 1-6 10-26
1-6 2-24
5-6 11-20
3-5
1-2
11 11

1-(-18) 1-(-18)

53-151 63-222 57-182 44-68  644-2348
48-164  24-53 50-196  48-137 420-1064

1982 Game-By-Game Passing

TU Navy Ole Miss TCU

47 1-4 10-22 310
134 38 135 33

815 9-15 2-3 6-11
109 70 26 59
11

40

12-22 10-19 12-25 10-22
243 108 161 132

6-21 19-30 18-33 6-19
79 274 229 37

U Navy Ole Miss TCU
5-169
1-8 112 355
3-38 4-55 2-28
2-25 212 116 1-8

1.7 2-32 2-21
213 1-38 221
2.5 113 220
219
112
1417

12-243  10-108  12-161  10-132

6-79 19-274  18-229 6-37

Tech
1-6
8

9-13
157

10-19
165

16-39
199

Tech
2-11
4110
1-29
19

1-4
12

10-165
16-199

Hous.
6-13
107
2-4

31

8-17
138

11-31
194

Hous.
4-99
1-23

1-8

18

8-138
11-194

73

Rice
714
112
39
38

10-23
150

8-18
54

1982 Game-By-Game

Rice

3-60
2-35
212
2:27

116

10-150
9-54

Bay. AGM SMU Tex. Totals

13-33 1-4 2-3 11-25 59-141
257 1 72 166 1073
0-2 815 715 2-4 56-106

108 76 50 724
0-1 1-2
40

13-36 9-19 9-18 13-29  116-249
257 119 148 216 1837
10-21 15-34 7-9 9-15  126-270
239 95 98 181 1670

Receiving

Bay. AGM SMU Tex. Totals
4-96 1-(-2) 1-45 4111 21-529
2-35 2-42 5-82 4-59 26-486

2-24 117 110 16-236
2-61 1-16 2-11 1-8 16-186
2-35 9-122
111 6-83

112 1-3 9-57

2-30 5-51

2-23 3-35

2-33

1-6 214

1-5 1-5

13-257 9-119 9-148  13-216 116-1837
10-239  15-95 7-98 9-181 126-1670





